

**HB0604/853527/1**

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 604  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after “spouses” insert “and veterans of certain uniformed services”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike “**THE UNIFORMED SERVICES OF**”; in the same line, strike “**ARMED FORCES**” and substitute “UNIFORMED SERVICES”; in line 7, strike “armed forces” and substitute “UNIFORMED SERVICES”; and in line 9, strike “military”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “**AN ACTIVE DUTY MILITARY SERVICE MEMBER**” and substitute “A MEMBER OF ANY BRANCH OF THE UNIFORMED SERVICES OF THE UNITED STATES”; strike beginning with “armed” in line 2 down through “forces” in line 3 and substitute “UNIFORMED SERVICES”; and in line 4, strike “military”.